

**City of West Allis
2015 Project No. 9
Bid Opening - 5/14/15**

ALLEY RECONSTRUCTION

- 1.) Intentionally Ommitted
- 2.) S. 60 St. - S. 61 St.: N/O W. Mineral St. - W. Mineral St.
- 3.) S. 60 St. - S. 61 St.: W. Mineral St. - W. Washington St.
- 4.) S. 60 St. - S. 61 St.: W. Washington St. - W. Madison St.
- 5.) S. 60 St. - S. 61 St.: W. Madison St. - W. National Ave.
- 6.) Intentionally Ommitted
- 7.) S. 59 St. - S. 60 St.: W. Rogers St. - W. Mobile St.
- 8.) S. 59 St. - S. 60 St.: W. Grant St. - W. Lincoln Ave.
- 9.) S. 65 St. - S. 66 St.: W. Lapham St. - W. Mitchell St.
- 10.) S. 69 St. - S. 70 St.: W. National Ave. - W. Mitchell St.

ITEM	UNITS		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. 2000 Oakes Road Racine, WI 63406		D.C. Burbach, Inc. W228 N2762 Duplainville Rd. Waukesha, WI 53186		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 070420 Milwaukee, WI 53207		State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota Street New Berlin, WI 53151	
			PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1 Excavation	1,027	Cu. Yds.	\$30.00	30,810.00	\$28.30	29,064.10	\$25.69	26,383.63	\$25.00	25,675.00
2 Sodding	250	Sq. Yds.	\$17.00	4,250.00	\$20.05	5,012.50	\$15.05	3,762.50	\$15.05	3,762.50
3 Modular Block Wall, Complete	1,400	Sq. Ft.	\$42.00	58,800.00	\$39.40	55,160.00	\$38.38	53,732.00	\$39.00	54,600.00
4 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	4,940	Lin. Ft.	\$2.00	9,880.00	\$1.50	7,410.00	\$1.90	9,386.00	\$2.00	9,880.00
5 Walk & Drive Removal	9,710	Sq. Ft.	\$1.85	17,963.50	\$1.00	9,710.00	\$0.74	7,185.40	\$1.00	9,710.00
6 Curb Removal	110	Lin. Ft.	\$9.00	990.00	\$8.90	979.00	\$6.48	712.80	\$10.00	1,100.00
7 Pavement Removal	6,450	Sq. Yds.	\$6.00	38,700.00	\$8.90	57,405.00	\$5.85	37,732.50	\$7.50	48,375.00
8 5" Concrete Walk & Drive	4,390	Sq. Ft.	\$4.25	18,657.50	\$6.00	26,340.00	\$4.52	19,842.80	\$4.75	20,852.50
9 7" Concrete Walk & Drive	1,130	Sq. Ft.	\$4.50	5,085.00	\$6.90	7,797.00	\$5.06	5,717.80	\$4.95	5,593.50
10 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	110	Lin. Ft.	\$30.00	3,300.00	\$38.65	4,251.50	\$25.54	2,809.40	\$25.00	2,750.00
11 7" Curb Head	110	Lin. Ft.	\$24.00	2,640.00	\$38.65	4,251.50	\$25.54	2,809.40	\$25.00	2,750.00
12 7" Concrete Alley Pavement	6,380	Sq. Yds.	\$34.20	218,196.00	\$40.95	261,261.00	\$32.90	209,902.00	\$35.00	223,300.00
13 Joint Sealing	6,380	Sq. Yds.	\$1.30	8,294.00	\$1.01	6,443.80	\$1.23	7,847.40	\$2.00	12,760.00
14 Pavement Ties	110	Each	\$10.00	1,100.00	\$7.50	825.00	\$6.00	660.00	\$10.00	1,100.00
15 Crushed Stone Driveway	56	Tons	\$30.00	1,680.00	\$40.00	2,240.00	\$27.67	1,549.52	\$20.00	1,120.00
16 Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4"	2,140	Tons	\$21.00	44,940.00	\$18.25	39,055.00	\$19.60	41,944.00	\$15.00	32,100.00
17 Tack Coat	82	Gallons	\$2.50	205.00	\$6.50	533.00	\$2.00	164.00	\$2.50	205.00
18 HMA Pavement (Type E-0.3)	79	Tons	\$240.00	18,960.00	\$171.00	13,509.00	\$159.00	12,561.00	\$218.00	17,222.00
19 27" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	125	Lin. Ft.	\$110.00	13,750.00	\$130.00	16,250.00	\$200.00	25,000.00	\$130.00	16,250.00
20 24" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	118	Lin. Ft.	\$100.00	11,800.00	\$124.00	14,632.00	\$195.00	23,010.00	\$124.00	14,632.00
21 12" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	31	Lin. Ft.	\$80.00	2,480.00	\$125.00	3,875.00	\$185.00	5,735.00	\$100.00	3,100.00
22 10" Dia. Storm Underdrain	1,683	Lin. Ft.	\$55.00	92,565.00	\$78.50	132,115.50	\$65.00	109,395.00	\$78.00	131,274.00
23 6" Dia. Storm Underdrain	1,538	Lin. Ft.	\$45.00	69,210.00	\$74.50	114,581.00	\$60.00	92,280.00	\$74.00	113,812.00
24 5'-0" Dia. Storm Manhole (1)	6	Vert Ft.	\$500.00	3,000.00	\$450.00	2,700.00	\$650.00	3,900.00	\$400.00	2,400.00
25 5'-0" Dia. Alley Type Catch Basins	2	Units	\$3,750.00	7,500.00	\$2,250.00	4,500.00	\$4,200.00	8,400.00	\$2,000.00	4,000.00
26 4'-0" Dia. Alley Type Catch Basin	1	Units	\$2,750.00	2,750.00	\$1,800.00	1,800.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$1,300.00	1,300.00
27 Alley Type Catch Basins	24	Units	\$2,250.00	54,000.00	\$1,350.00	32,400.00	\$2,500.00	60,000.00	\$1,300.00	31,200.00
28 6" Storm Sewer Reconnection	1	Unit	\$500.00	500.00	\$600.00	600.00	\$550.00	550.00	\$500.00	500.00
29 Core-In Underdrain Connections	2	Units	\$500.00	1,000.00	\$600.00	1,200.00	\$750.00	1,500.00	\$500.00	1,000.00
30 Manhole Protection Barriers	2	Units	\$250.00	500.00	\$150.00	300.00	\$34.00	68.00	\$100.00	200.00
31 Inlet Protection Barriers	55	Units	\$60.00	3,300.00	\$50.00	2,750.00	\$34.00	1,870.00	\$75.00	4,125.00
32 Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$16,000.00	16,000.00	\$23,800.00	23,800.00	\$9,240.00	9,240.00	\$25,000.00	25,000.00
Total				762,806.00		882,750.90		788,150.15		821,648.50